Docket No.: YKI-0077 02-06-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651 727 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08/REV03 Tab settings → → 101974796 To the Honorable Commissioner of Facins and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): KATSUYA ANZAI 1.28.02 Name Sanyo Electric Co., Ltd. Internal Address: 5-5, Keihan-Hondori 2-chome, Moriguchi-shi, Osaka, Japan Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: _____ State: ___ ZIP: ____ Other Execution Date: November 8, 2001 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/966,445 JAN 28 2002 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel F. Drexler 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40,00 Internal Address: Cantor Colburn LLP ☒ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South 8 06-1130 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acount) ZIP: 06002 City: Bloomfield State: CT DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Daniel F. Drexler, Reg. No. 47,535 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012533 FRAME: 0866

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE						
Katsuya ANZAI	, residing at _	180, Ohmori,	Anpachi-Ch	o, Anpachi-Gun, Gi	Eu, Japan :	
	, residing at				, : a	nd
	residing at					
····	_					
have invented certain n	ew and usefu	il improvements	in:			
CONTACT BETWE	EN ELEMENT '	TO BE DRIVEN	AND THIN FI	LM TRANSISTOR FOR S	SUPPLYING	
Title: POWER TO ELEM	ENT TO BE D	RIVEN				
for which I/WE have f	iled an applic	ation for Letters	s Patent of the	e United States:		
AND WHERE	AS SANYO	ELECTRIC CO	T.TD.	a comparation organi	zed and existing und	der
the laws of Jap	an	, having a pla	ace of busines	ss at		
5-5, Keihan-Hondor	i 2-chome,	Moriguchi-sh	i, Osaka, J	Japan		
is desirous of acquiring	an interest ir	1 the United Star	tes and all for	reign countries, in and t	o the said invention	and
the Letters Patent to be						
NOW THEREF	ORE, TO AI	LL WHOM IT N	MAY CONCE	ERN, be it known that,	for and in considerat	tion
of one (\$1.00) dollar to	me/us in han	d paid, and othe	er good and v	aluable considerations,	the receipt of all of	1
which is hereby acknow	vledged, I/W	e, the said Katsu	ıya ANZAI		and	
	have sold, as	ssigned and tran	isferred, and l	by these presents do sel	1, assign and transfer	
unto said SANYO ELECT						
States and in all foreign						n;
and I/We do hereby aut						
application and any and						
continuation-in-part, di						
entire right, title and int						its
successors and assigns;						
applications and foreign	ı applications	when called up	on to do so b	y the said SANYO ELECTRI	C CO.,LTD., i	its
successors or assigns, a	nd that I/We	will, at the cost	and expense	of the said SANYO FLECTR	IC CO., LTD.	,
fully assist and coopera		ers in connection	n with the Un	ited States and foreign	applications and	
patents issuing thereon.						
				f their own knowledge		
statements made on info				-		
with the knowledge that						t, or
both, under Section 100					statements may	
jeopardize the validity of	of the applicat	tion or any pater	nt issuing the	reon.		
Date: N 1 0 00	001	Katsuya	ANZAI	L.S.		
Date: November 8, 20	01	Katsuya ANZA				
		•				
Date:				L.S.		
4						
Date:				L.S.		

RECORDED: 01/28/2002

PATENT REEL: 012533 FRAME: 0867